Hosted by General Code. 

https://www.sgcity.org/
tel:435-627-4000
https://www.generalcode.com/

10-7F-5:  

PD-R PLANNED RESIDENTIAL DEVELOPMENT STANDARDS: 

A.  Minimum Zone Requirements: Each planned residential development zone application shall 

include a minimum of fifteen thousand (15,000) square feet and four (4) dwelling units. 

B.  Maximum Density: The density shall match the general plan land use map and shall not 

exceed the maximum density of twenty-two (22) dwelling units per acre. 

C.  Height Regulations: No residential dwelling shall be erected to a height less than ten feet (10')